Village of Ridgefield Park

234 Main Street Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660

KAYAK Registration Form

| NAME: |
|---|
| Proof of residency required (attach copy) |
| ADDRESS: |
| PHONE: |
| EMAIL: |
| |
| EMERGENCY CONTACT-NAME/PHONE: |
| |

Terms and Conditions for use of Village Kayak launch. The above named party acknowledges that they are using this municipal facility at their own risk.

- Kayak rack is for residents of the Village of Ridgefield Park ONLY
- Proof of residency is required

Printed Name:

- Kayak MUST be registered with the DPW Office-201-440-4860
- Kayak owner is responsible for locking the kayak
- Kayaks must be removed by December 1st

The Village does not provide personnel to assist in the launch or removal of the Kayak from the water. The Kayak rack is not locked or secured by the Village. If a Kayak is left in the Kayak rack, it is done so at the party's own risk. The Village shall have no responsibility for any loss or damage thereto.

HOLD HARMLESS INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK AND

agrees to release, indemnify and hold harmless the *Village of Ridgefield Park* including their employees, officers, agents and officials from and against any loss, damage, liability, judgment or demand including attorney fees and defense costs which arise out of injuries to persons, including death, or damage to property caused by that party, his employees, agents, subcontractors or any other person or persons. This indemnification applies and refers to **the kayak storage rack & launch dock** located at **24 Industrial Avenue**, using Village property known as **Riverside Park**.

A <u>Waiver of Subrogation</u> will apply to all policies in favor of the **Village of Ridgefield Park**.

| SIGNED: | | | |
|---------|--|--|--|
| | | | |

Recorded by: _____

Date: _____